33" Annual Turkey Trot — Held in Bad Axe, MI.

The Pat Kellerman Memorial Turkey Trot was held on Saturday, November 23", at the Bad Axe
park and surrounding area. The race started at 11:00 AM. The weather was terrible for the
runners and walkers. The race is sponsored jointly by the Thumb Runabouts, Buckley Shoes and
McDonald Spartan Store. There were 68 total runners and walkers from throughout Michigan and
Idaho. The first place male runner was Adam Griftka of Ubly, MIl. His time was 18:03 for the 3.1
mile course. The first place female runner was Kelly Stapleton from Bad Axe, Ml in 21:23. The
first place walker for the males was Mike Klosowski from Pigeon, MI. His time was 46:39. In the
females the winner was Deb Topham from Mayville, MI. in a time of 30:52. The winners of each
age group received a Turkey. Second place got a pumpkin pie and third place received a 1/2
gallon of cider. A pair of shoes donated by Buckley shoes were drawn and given away to Mitch
Thompson of Bad Axe. The race was started with the traditional muzzle loader. All of this is done
to bring people to Bad Axe and to continue the tradition of the Thanksgiving Spirit which is a sign
of freedom for our country.

THUMB RUNABOUTS TURKEY TROT 2013

5K results

Males Place Time Females Place Time

10 and Under

Jordan Osentoski 15" 23:29 None

Logan Miles 42" 24:46

11-14

Anthony DeSantis 2" 19:09 Jelena Prescott 16™  23:31

David Knarian 5" 20:19 Hannah Riskey 57" 40:55

Will Hobkirk 19" 24:02 Carissa Dinsmoore 58" 41:03

Gary Jandereski 27" 25:05

Mitchel Thompson 31 26:23

Tyler Bismack 339 27:31

15-18

Adam M. Grifka 1%t 18:03 Sadie Muntz 14™  23:12

19-25

John Creguer 7" 20:58 Tori Batzer 34" 27:34

26-32

Nick Rochefort 4™ 20:03 Cadia Hofmann 12" 22:29

Doug McGaw 2" 21:.07 Angie Bruce 30"  26:15

Justin Bruce 18" 23:38 Alicia Hugo 40™  29:54

Paul Santini 20" 24:08 Kim Barnhart 48"  35:15
Mallory Klosowski 51 36:05
Kathy Dutcher 56"  39:38
Jessica Covarrubiag 64"  55:10

33-39

Thomas Reese 22" 24:27 Kelly Stapleton o 21:23
Susan Irion 38" 28:55
Stacie Hobkirk 44™  32:50

Heather Miles 49" 35:22



40-46

Hendrik Egginla
Lonnie Irion
Mark Prescott

47-53

Larry Kanaby
Todd Kelly
Dale Ernst
Terry Lutz

54-62

Steve Moelter
John Metevia
Frank Johnson
Greg Glowicki
Joe Evans

Jim Zulauf

63 and over
Tim Flues
Rick McGaw
Tom Selby
Marty Baker

Walkers

Mike Klosowski
Shawn Kraft
Larry Sroufe

11th

32nd

53rd

21:34
24:54
38:04

19:47
20:43
22:34
28:09

21:43
24:36
25:36
27:13
27:44
35:27

25:09
27:40
29:44
37:19

46:39
56:05
74:44

Tammy SanMiguel
Kim Affer

Teresa Dinsmoore
Pam Schwarz
Carol Schadd
Denise Gordon

Lisa McManaman
Celine Richards
Sue Peterson

Teresa Martin

Deb Topham
Amy Osentoski
Tracy Talaski
Abigail Rochefort
Beth Kelly
Isabella Kraft
Kateri Kraft

52nd

21 st
25th
46"

24

41
54
59th
61 st
62nd
6 5th
66th

23:35
32:49
32:59
33:35
35:10
36:32

24:18
24:48
33:35

24:46

30:52
37:27
44:46
48:32
51:46
56:03
56:04



