33rd Annual Turkey Trot – Held in Bad Axe, Ml.

The Pat Kellerman Memorial Turkey Trot was held on Saturday, November 23rd, at the Bad Axe park and surrounding area. The race started at 11:00 AM. The weather was terrible for the runners and walkers. The race is sponsored jointly by the Thumb Runabouts, Buckley Shoes and McDonald Spartan Store. There were 68 total runners and walkers from throughout Michigan and Idaho. The first place male runner was Adam Grifka of Ubly, MI. His time was 18:03 for the 3.1 mile course. The first place female runner was Kelly Stapleton from Bad Axe, MI in 21:23. The first place walker for the males was Mike Klosowski from Pigeon, MI. His time was 46:39. In the females the winner was Deb Topham from Mayville, MI. in a time of 30:52. The winners of each age group received a Turkey. Second place got a pumpkin pie and third place received a 1/2 gallon of cider. A pair of shoes donated by Buckley shoes were drawn and given away to Mitch Thompson of Bad Axe. The race was started with the traditional muzzle loader. All of this is done to bring people to Bad Axe and to continue the tradition of the Thanksgiving Spirit which is a sign of freedom for our country.

THUMB RUNABOUTS TURKEY TROT 2013

5K results Males	Place	Time	Females	Place	Time
10 and Under Jordan Osentoski Logan Miles	15 th 42 nd	23:29 24:46	None		
11-14 Anthony DeSantis David Knarian Will Hobkirk Gary Jandereski Mitchel Thompson Tyler Bismack	2 nd 5 th 19 th 27 th 31 st 33 rd	19:09 20:19 24:02 25:05 26:23 27:31	Jelena Prescott Hannah Riskey Carissa Dinsmoore	16 th 57 th 58 th	23:31 40:55 41:03
15-18 Adam M. Grifka	1 st	18:03	Sadie Muntz	14 th	23:12
19-25 John Creguer	7 th	20:58	Tori Batzer	34 th	27:34
26-32 Nick Rochefort Doug McGaw Justin Bruce Paul Santini	4 th 2 nd 18 th 20 th	20:03 21:07 23:38 24:08	Cadia Hofmann Angie Bruce Alicia Hugo Kim Barnhart Mallory Klosowski Kathy Dutcher Jessica Covarrubiag	12 th 30 th 40 th 48 th 51 st 56 th 64 th	22:29 26:15 29:54 35:15 36:05 39:38 55:10
33-39 Thomas Reese	22 nd	24:27	Kelly Stapleton Susan Irion Stacie Hobkirk Heather Miles	9 th 38 th 44 th 49 th	21:23 28:55 32:50 35:22

40-46 Hendrik Egginla Lonnie Irion Mark Prescott	10 th 26 th 55 th	21:34 24:54 38:04	Tammy SanMiguel Kim Affer Teresa Dinsmoore Pam Schwarz Carol Schadd Denise Gordon	17 th 43 rd 45 th 46 th 47 th 52 nd	23:35 32:49 32:59 33:35 35:10 36:32
47-53 Larry Kanaby Todd Kelly Dale Ernst Terry Lutz	3 rd 6 th 13 th 37 th	19:47 20:43 22:34 28:09	Lisa McManaman Celine Richards Sue Peterson	21 st 25 th 46 th	24:18 24:48 33:35
54-62 Steve Moelter John Metevia Frank Johnson Greg Glowicki Joe Evans Jim Zulauf	11 th 22 nd 29 th 32 nd 36 th 50 th	21:43 24:36 25:36 27:13 27:44 35:27	Teresa Martin	24 th	24:46
63 and over Tim Flues Rick McGaw Tom Selby Marty Baker	28 th 35 th 39 th 53 rd	25:09 27:40 29:44 37:19			
Walkers Mike Klosowski Shawn Kraft Larry Sroufe	60 th 67 th 68 th	46:39 56:05 74:44	Deb Topham Amy Osentoski Tracy Talaski Abigail Rochefort Beth Kelly Isabella Kraft Kateri Kraft	41 st 54 th 59 th 61 st 62 nd 65 th 66 th	30:52 37:27 44:46 48:32 51:46 56:03 56:04